
Wisconsin Technical College System (WTCS) 
Technical Studies - Journeyworker AAS Contacts – September 2025 

District JW-AAS #10-499-5 - Go-To Contact Phone Email 
Blackhawk  Peter Dettmer, Dean (608)743-4473 pdettmer@blackhawk.edu 

 Jeni Ryan, Administrative Coordinator (608)743-4412 jryan27@blackhawk.edu  

Chippewa 
Valley 

Jeff Sullivan, Dean (715)874-4608 jsullivan25@cvtc.edu 

 Jerry Moldenhauer, Counselor (715)833-6247 jmoldenhauer@cvtc.edu 

Fox Valley Chris Dragosh, Dean (920)831-5407 chris.dragosh0600@fvtc.edu 

Gateway Steve McNaughton, Dean (262)898-7410 mcnaughtons@gtc.edu 

 Chrystal Moez, Registrar (262)619-6830 moezc@gtc.edu 

Lakeshore Lucas Dulmes, Associate Dean (920)693-1305 lucas.dulmes@lakeshore.edu 

 Alison Driscoll, Senior Academic 
Counselor 

(920)693-1610 alison.driscoll@lakeshore.edu  

Madison Maria McClellan, Campus Manager (608)246-5255 mamcclellan@madisoncollege.edu 

 Constance Miles, Advisor (608)243-4458 cmiles3@madisoncollege.edu 

Mid-State Cole Schmidt, Apprenticeship Advisor 
& Pathways Navigator 

(715)997-6731 cole.schmidt@mstc.edu  

Milwaukee Doni Bartley (414)571-4551 bartledw@matc.edu  

Moraine Park Brian Stout, Associate Dean (262)335-5725 bstout@morainepark.edu  

Nicolet Jeff Labs, Dean (715)365-4406 jlabs@nicoletcollege.edu 

 Tyler Ruppert, Success Coach (715)365-4628 truppert@nicoletcollege.edu  

Northcentral Asia Bay, Project Manager (715)803-1159 baya@ntc.edu 

Northeast  Debbie Sobiesczyk, Academic Advisor (920)498-5530 debbie.sobiesczyk@nwtc.edu 

Northwood Eric Lockwood, Director of 
Apprenticeships and Academies 

(715)246-1871 eric.lockwood@northwoodtech.edu 

Southwest  Morgan Zach, Administrative Support (608)822-2400 mzach@swtc.edu 

 Daniel Imhoff, Executive Director of 
Facilities, Safety & Security 

(608)822-2401 dimhoff@swtc.edu 

Waukesha Christopher Neff, Associate Dean (262)691-5543 cneff1W@wctc.edu  

 Aaron Dierks, Academic Advisor (262)691-5203 adierks@wctc.edu  

Western Tyler Ludeking, Apprenticeship 
Coordinator 

(608)785-6225 ludeking@westerntc.edu 
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 Kim Panzer, Credit for Prior Learning & 
Transfer Specialist 

(608)785-9873 panzerk@westerntc.edu 

WTCS Office Mandy Mayek, Director of 
Apprenticeship & Construction 

(608)266-8669 mandy.mayek@wtcsystem.edu 
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